



Novartis India Limited
Registered Office:
Inspire BKC
Part of 601 & 701
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai – 400 051
Maharashtra, India
Tel +91 22 50243000
Fax +91 22 50243010
Email: india.investors@novartis.com
CIN No. L24200MH1947PLC006104
Website: www.novartis.in

February 10, 2023

To,
The Secretary
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code - 500672

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub.: Intimation of Newspaper Advertisement by Novartis India Limited ('the Company') regarding the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the third quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and as per the subject matter quoted above, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the newspaper advertisements published in "Financial Express" and "Navshakti" on February 10, 2023 i.e. today.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You.

Yours sincerely,

For **Novartis India Limited**

Nikhil Malpani



Nikhil Malpani
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: as above



NOVARTIS INDIA LIMITED

Registered Office: Inspire BKC, Part of 601 & 701, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 Maharashtra, India. Tel.: +91 22 50243000; Fax: +91 22 50243010; Email: india.investors@novartis.com; Website: www.novartis.in; CIN: L24200MH1947PLC006104

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022

Particulars	(₹ in Million)		
	3 months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	9 months ended 31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	3 months ended 31.12.2021 (Unaudited)
Total Income	885.3	3,443.5	1,050.0
Net Profit for the period before tax	142.4	920.7	83.9
Net Profit for the period after tax	76.1	783.4	63.5
Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax)	76.1	783.4	63.5
Equity Share Capital (of ₹ 5 each, fully paid)	123.4	123.4	123.4
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 5 each) (*not annualised) Basic and Diluted (₹)	3.08*	31.74*	2.57*

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December 2022 are available on the stock exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.novartis.in
2. Total income for the nine months ended 31.12.2022 includes interest on income tax refund aggregating to ₹ 215.8 million.

By Order of the Board
Sanjay Murdeshwar
Vice Chairman and Managing Director
Place: Mumbai
Date : 8th February, 2023
DIN: 01481811

Chandrika Jaysukhlal Kamdar (deceased) holding 5 shares of Bosch Limited (formerly: Motor Industries Company Limited) Hosur Road, Adugodi, Bangalore - 560 030 in Folio No. K01955 bearing Share Certificate Numbers 00196459 with distinctive numbers from 3172632 to 3172636 for 5 shares of INR. 100/- each. I, Bhavna Jaysukhlal Kamdar (PAN No: APUPK2960G) being claimant for the said shares do hereby give notice that the said Share Certificate(s) are lost and I have applied to the Company for issuance of duplicate Share Certificates and exchange of the same with Face value of INR 100/- certificates.
The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing in anyway with the said Share Certificates. The Company may issue duplicate Share Certificates if no objection is received by the Company within 30 days of the publication of this advertisement, after which no claim will be entertained by the Company in that behalf.

Place: Mumbai
Date : 10.02.2023
Bhavna Jaysukhlal Kamdar
Folio No: K01955

RailTel
(A Government of India Enterprise)
CIN No U64202DL2000GO107905
E-TENDER NOTICE
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd (RailTel) invites e-Tenders for "Laying of OFC and allied works for NMDC project of RailTel in NMDC Mine locations at Kirandul/Bachelli/Dominilai/Panna/Palancha".
a) E-NVIDA e-Tender nos. : RailTel/e-Tender/OT/SR/SC/2022-23/166-170
b) Closing date of tender: 03-03-2023
Note: Tender notice and link for tender document are available on RailTel's website, CPP Portal and e-tendering portal <https://railtel.envida.com> for download. Any further corrigendum/addendum etc. in Tender Notice will be available on RailTel website, CPP portal & E-NVIDA portal only.
RailTel Corporation of India Ltd.
Regional Office: 6th Floor, Gumidilli Towers, Begumpet, Hyderabad - 500016

BIECO LOWRIE LTD.
CIN:- U51909WB1919PLC003559
Regd. Office: 6 Mayurbhanj Road, Kolkata - 700023
NOTICE is hereby given that the Extraordinary General Meeting of the Members of Biecco Lawrie Limited will be held on 06.03.2023 at 3:00 PM through WEBEX platform. Login credentials containing User id and Password for the meeting will be e-mailed to the registered e-mail address. Members of the Company are requested to register their e-mail addresses enabling them to receive the Notice of Extraordinary General Meeting of the Company in electronic form as per Ministry of Corporate Affairs' Circulars by sending e-mail at biacolawrie1919@gmail.com along with Name of Shareholder(s), Copy of Share Certificates and Self attested Address proof. No physical copy of the Notice shall be sent to Members.
For Biecco Lawrie Limited
Sd/-
Adika R S
Managing Director

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF HARYANA
(Established vide Act No. 25 (2009) of Parliament)
MAHENDERGARH - 123031 (HARYANA)
Adv. No.: CUH/2023/Estt.Sec.T/227 Date: 07.02.2023
EMPLOYMENT NOTICE
WALK-IN-INTERVIEW
Walk in interview for the posts of Guest Faculty in the Department of B.Voc. (Biomedical Sciences) and Sanskrit will be held on 18-02-2023. Application Form and other related details are available on the University's Website i.e. www.cuh.ac.in. Any further information in this regard shall be uploaded on the University's website only.
REGISTRAR

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended				Year to Date			
		30.09.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022	31.03.2021	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	6,884.21	6,232.66	6,637.96	15,759.18	15,029.95	17,461.19	15,029.95	17,461.19
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	420.85	375.52	389.93	1,186.31	1,131.81	1,331.81	1,131.81	1,331.81
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	420.85	375.52	389.93	1,186.31	1,131.81	1,331.81	1,131.81	1,331.81
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	244.76	228.71	244.43	648.93	648.93	753.43	648.93	753.43
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (after tax) (after tax)	244.76	228.71	244.43	648.93	648.93	753.43	648.93	753.43
6	Equity Share Capital	3,251.88	3,251.88	3,251.88	3,251.88	3,251.88	3,251.88	3,251.88	3,251.88
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
9	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
12	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
14	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
15	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
16	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
17	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
18	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
19	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
20	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
21	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
22	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
23	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
24	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
25	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
26	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
27	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
28	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
29	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44
30	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 5/- each) (after tax) (after tax)	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44	14.44

MATRIMONY.COM LIMITED
Regd. Off: No.94, TVH Belicia Towers, Tower II, 5th Floor, Raja Annamalaipuram, Chennai - 600028.
Website: www.matrimony.com
CIN: L63090TN2001PLC047432

Sl. No.	Particulars	Extract of statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter & Nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Rs. Lakhs except EPS)		
		Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	12,035.75	36,019.36	11,259.64
2.	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, and Exceptional items)	1,362.41	4,241.41	1,545.13
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,362.41	4,241.41	1,545.13
4.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,160.46	3,526.79	1,149.74
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	1,152.79	3,506.84	1,149.94
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,112.77	1,112.77	1,144.55
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year		29,890.37	
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/-each) (not annualized) -			
	1. Basic:	5.21	15.60	5.02
	2. Diluted:	5.21	15.59	5.01

NOTE:
1. The extract of standalone financial results is as under:

Particulars	Quarter ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended December 31, 2022 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended December 31, 2021 (Unaudited)
Total Income from operations	11,954.82	35,751.23	11,225.22
Net Profit before tax after exceptional items	1,338.80	4,357.22	1,658.50
Net Profit after tax and exceptional items	1,130.71	3,625.40	1,258.85

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.matrimony.com and the Stock Exchange(s) websites at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com
3. The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on February 08, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 09, 2023 at Chennai.
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Matrimony.com Limited,
Murugavel J
Chairman & Managing Director
Place : Chennai
Date : February 10, 2023

VIRINCHI LIMITED
CIN: L72200TG1990PLC011104
Registered Office: 8-2-672/5&6, 4th Floor, Ilyas Mohammed Khan Estate, Road#1, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-34, Telangana, 040-48199999. Email: investors@virinchi.com, www.virinchi.com
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS OF VIRINCHI LIMITED FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022
Rs. In Lacs except per equity share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR ENDED
		31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	8,045.53	7,986.38	8,354.89	23,646.27	28,539.95	36,693.92	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	729.90	(229.04)	764.43	603.82	2,993.73	2,811.30	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	729.90	(229.04)	764.43	603.82	2,993.73	2,811.30	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	592.13	(353.91)	630.78	57.23	1,167.26	1,411.87	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	600.18	(348.39)	627.50	70.80	1,166.04	1,430.53	
6	Equity Share Capital	8,349.20	8,114.22	3,959.62	8,349.20	3,959.62	7,932.04	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves show in the Audited Balance Sheet)						29,198.00	
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)							
	i. Basic	0.73	(0.43)	1.58	0.09	2.94	1.84	
	ii. Diluted	0.73	(0.43)	1.58	0.09	2.94	1.84	

Notes:
1. The above Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2022, were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 08, 2023. These results have been subjected to limited review carried out by the Statutory Auditors.
2. The Consolidated Results include results of all subsidiaries including the main contributing subsidiary companies, viz., Virinchi Health Care Private Limited, KSoft Systems Inc.
3. The Company and its subsidiaries operate in 4 major Segments Viz., SaaS Business in Fintech Domain, IDC & IT Services, Health Care Services and Payment & Credit Services.
4. The above is an Extract of the detailed format of quarterly Un-Audited Financial Results filed with stock exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.virinchi.com.
5. Standalone Financial Information of the Company is as under:
(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	QUARTER ENDED			NINE MONTHS ENDED			YEAR ENDED
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2021	31.12.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2022	
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	
Total Income	3,412.22	3,429.42	3,134.32	10,106.99	9,696.59	13,249.76	
Profit before Tax	367.00	359.36	472.56	1,282.94	1,237.74	1,303.64	
Profit for the Period	328.62	294.48	492.79	946.76	911.40	1,236.71	

For Virinchi Limited
Sd/-
M.V. Srinivasa Rao
Whole Time Director & CFO
DIN: 00816334
Date: 09.02.2023
Place: Hyderabad

MANALI PETROCHEMICALS
Manali Petrochemicals Limited
Registered Office: "SPIC House", No. 88, Mount Road, Guindy, Chennai - 600 032.
CIN: L24294TN1986PLC013087
Website: www.manalipetro.com
Telefax: 044 - 2235 1098
E-mail: companysecretary@manalipetro.com

EXTRACT FROM THE STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31.12.2022

Particulars	Consolidated			
	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2022
Total Income	24,420.00	29,204.36	86,637.67	1,68,981.20
Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	166.49	1,668.81	6,754.94	51,726.25
Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	166.49	1,668.81	6,754.94	51,057.75
Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	314.91	1,168.44	5,111.26	38,108.41
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax))	1,760.61	482.94	5,421.73	37,627.76
Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	8,603.47	8,603.47	8,603.47	8,603.47
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves as at 31st March				94,440.83
Earnings Per Share of ₹ 5/- each (Basic and Diluted) (Not annualised)	0.18	0.68	2.97	22.16

Note: 1. Additional information on Standalone Financial Results pursuant to proviso to Reg. 47 (1) (b):

Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine Months ended	
	31.12.2022	30.09.2022	31.12.2022	31.03.2022
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total Income from operations	21,156.76	26,721.70	78,524.22	1,46,054.36
Profit Before Tax	(132.79)	1,651.07	6,494.65	50,460.02
Profit After Tax	63.63	1,170.85	4,948.49	37,669.23
Total Comprehensive Income	67.77	1,178.56	4,940.33	37,499.82

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available in the website of the Company www.manalipetro.com and the websites of the Stock Exchanges.
NSE URL - [https://www.nseindia.com/get-quotes/equity?symbol](https://www.nseindia.com/get-quotes/equity?symbol=MANALIPETC)

हिंदुस्तान लिमिटेड
 हिंदुस्तान लिमिटेड
 संपूर्णतः स्वतंत्रपणे चालविलेल्या कंपनी
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: हिंदुस्तान इन्डिया लिमिटेड, ८वा मजला,
 डॉ. अनी बेडत रोड, घाटकोटी, मुंबई-४०० ०१८
 फोन: ०२२ ६६२००००
 ई-मेल: contact@hindustan.com, www.hindustan.com

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरीता अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या विवरणाचा उतरा (रु. लाखात)

वर्णनात्मक	संपलेली तिमाही ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ (अलेखापरीक्षित)	३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या नऊ महिने (अलेखापरीक्षित)	संपलेली तिमाही ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२१ (अलेखापरीक्षित)
प्रवर्तमान एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	३,२२४.८९	९,८४६.९५	२,८९१.९९
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर आणि अन्वयादात्मक श्रावित्ये)	(३१२.९६)	(६५०.४९)	१७.४८
करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(३१२.९६)	(६५०.४९)	१७.४८
करपत्रात कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	(३१२.९६)	(६५०.४९)	१७.४८
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न	(३१०.४४)	(६४२.९३)	१४.२३
समभाग भांडवल	१६६.४५	१६६.४५	१६६.४५
अर्थात प्रवर्तमान प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी रु. १०/- च्या)	(१८.८०)	(३९.०८)	१.०५
मूलभूत:	(१८.८०)	(३९.०८)	१.०५
सोपिकृत:	(१८.८०)	(३९.०८)	१.०५

टीप: सेबी (लिव्हिंग अँड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिझल्ट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या नफा/तोटा विवरणाचा उतरा व देवघात आला आहे. तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाईट म्हणूनच www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनी वेबसाईट www.hindustan.com येथे उपलब्ध आहे.

हिंदुस्तान लिमिटेड, कार्यालयीन सहाय्य/सहाय्यीकृत
 मुख्यालय: मुंबई, कार्यालयीन सहाय्य/सहाय्यीकृत
 दिनांक: ९ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३

SERVOTEACH INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : 502 Triveni Krupa, Carter Road No.3, Opp. Amabaji Mata Temple, Borivali - East, Mumbai - 400 066.
 Email: info@servoteach-india.com CIN - L28933MH1994PLC081857

Statement of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine Month Ended 31st December, 2022 (₹ In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS (Refer Notes Below)	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Year Ended
		31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.12.2021 (Unaudited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.62)	(2.18)	(4.12)	(8.58)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.62)	(2.18)	(4.12)	(8.58)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1.62)	(2.18)	(4.12)	(8.58)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-	-	-	-
6	Equity Share Capital	422.96	422.96	422.96	422.96
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year	-	-	-	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.02)
	(a) Basic	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.02)
	(b) Diluted	(0.00)	(0.01)	(0.01)	(0.02)

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of 3rd Quarterly and Nine Month ended unaudited Financial Result filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing, Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the 2nd Quarterly and Half Yearly unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange (URL of the filing - BSE: www.bseindia.com/CompanyWebsite:- www.servoteachengg.in.

By order of the Board
Sd/-
Radheshyam Lahoti
 Managing Director-(DIN-00755363)

Place : Mumbai
 Date : 09/02/2023

DAIKAFFIL CHEMICALS INDIA LIMITED
 Regd. Office : E-4, M.I.D.C., Tarapur, Dist-Palghar, Maharashtra - 401506
 CIN NO : L24114MH1992PLC067309

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December 2022 (Amount In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	9 Moths Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	9.84	99.67	299.85	862.26
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	(51.15)	(182.50)	(126.46)	(272.83)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(51.15)	(182.50)	(126.46)	(272.83)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	(46.54)	(178.54)	(114.74)	(250.34)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(46.54)	(178.54)	(113.92)	(106.11)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10/- each)	600.00	600.00	600.00	600.00
7	Earnings per share (EPS) (not annualised)	(0.78)	(2.98)	(1.91)	(4.17)
	(a) Basic (in Rs.)	(0.78)	(2.98)	(1.91)	(4.17)
	(b) Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.78)	(2.98)	(1.91)	(4.17)

NOTES:
 1. The above results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee in its meeting held on February 09, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 09, 2023.
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly/ Yearly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website. (www.bseindia.com) and the Company website (www.daikaffil.com)

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Director

Place: Mumbai
 Date : 09.02.2023



HERCULES HOISTS LIMITED
 501-504, Shelton Cubix, 87/15, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400614 Maharashtra.
 Registered Office: Bajaj Bhavan, 2nd Floor, 226, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.
 Ph: +91 022-45417305/06 Email: info@indef.com
 URL: www.indef.com CIN: L45400MH1962PLC012385

Extract of Un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31-12-2022

Q3 - FY23 vs Q3 - FY22

Turnover up by 29% | Profit Before Tax up by 74%

SN	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended
		31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-09-2021 (Unaudited)	31-12-2021 (Unaudited)	31-03-2022 (Unaudited)	31-12-2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Total income from operations	4245.61	4276.02	3280.42	11,758.06	9156.88	12,442.84	4245.61	11,758.06
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1068.22	940.93	614.47	2334.88	1908.25	2038.00	1067.83	2334.49
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	885.72	719.56	541.80	1855.53	1422.17	1494.01	885.33	1835.14
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(1883.52)	11,495.93	178.93	3448.25	14,249.14	13,180.69	(1883.91)	3447.85
6	Equity Share Capital	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00	320.00
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	61,580.98	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1.00 each) - Basic & Diluted:	2.77	2.25	1.69	5.74	4.44	4.67	2.77	5.73

NOTE: 1. The Board has approved interim dividend of Rs. 0.50 (50%) per equity shares of Re-1 each
 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Results filed with the Stock Exchanges and the full format of the Results are available on the websites of www.bseindia.com; www.nseindia.com and www.indef.com.

For Hercules Hoists Limited
 Shekhar Bajaj
 Chairman
 DIN-0089358

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 09-02-2023

PATEL INTEGRATED LOGISTICS LIMITED
 Regd. Office: "Patel House", 5th Floor, 48 Gazdarbandh, North Avenue Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai - 400 054.
 Tel.: 022-26050021, 26052915 • Fax No.: 022-26052554
 Website: www.patel-india.com • CIN: L71110MH1962PLC012396

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 ST DECEMBER, 2022 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended (31/12/2022) Unaudited	Nine Months ended (31/12/2022) Unaudited	Quarter ended (31/12/2021) Unaudited
Total income from operations (net)	6105.40	21382.12	6045.60
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	108.54	354.17	101.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	108.54	354.17	101.18
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	116.53	352.53	91.57
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	103.16	287.53	50.19
Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs.10/-)	6413.32	6413.32	3603.59
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year.	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share Face Value of Rs.10/- each for Continuing and Discontinued operations	0.32	0.98	0.33
Basic	0.32	0.98	0.33
Diluted	0.18	0.53	0.14

Notes:
 1. The results of the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 09th February, 2023. They have been subjected to limited review by the statutory auditors.
 2. The Company's major active segment is Co-loading of Air Freight. Other activities are less than 5% of total income and hence segment reporting is not applicable.
 3. The first and final call money of Rs. 7.50 per share amounting to Rs.28,09,72,755/- was utilised for repayment of debts after paying off rights issue expenses.
 4. The Reminder cum forfeiture notice for first and final call money of Rs.7.50 per share was closed on 24th January, 2023.
 5. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
 6. Previous period's and year's figures have been recast / restated wherever necessary.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
HARI NAIR
 MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place: Mumbai
 Date: 09.02.2023

NOVARTIS
 नोवार्टिस इंडिया लिमिटेड
 नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: इन्स्पायर बीकेसी, ६०१ व ७०१ चा भाग, वांद्रे कुर्ला संकुल, वांद्रे (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०५१ महाराष्ट्र, भारत
 फोन नं.: +९१ २२ ५०२४३००० फॅक्स: +९१ २२ ५०२४३०१०;
 ईमेल: india.investors@novartis.com; संकेत स्थळ: www.novartis.in
 सीआयएन: एल२४२००एमएच१९७७पीएलसी००६१०४

३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ माहिचे अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा सारांश

वर्णनात्मक	(₹ दशलक्षामध्ये)		
	३१.१२.२०२२ रोजी संपलेली तीन महिने (अ-लेखापरीक्षित)	३१.१२.२०२२ रोजी संपलेली नऊ महिने (अ-लेखापरीक्षित)	३१.१२.२०२१ रोजी संपलेले तीन महिने (अ-लेखापरीक्षित)
एकूण उत्पन्न	८८५.३	३,४४३.५	१,०५०.०
कालावधीकरिता करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा	१४२.४	९२०.७	८३.९
कालावधीकरिता करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा	७६.९	७८३.४	६३.५
कालावधीकरिता एकूण व्यापक उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता करोत्तर नफा आणि करोत्तर इतर व्यापक उत्पन्न यांचा समावेश)	७६.९	७८३.४	६३.५
समभाग भांडवल (प्रत्येकी ₹ ५ चे, पूर्णपणे भरणा झालेले)	१२३.४	१२३.४	१२३.४
प्रति भाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी ₹ ५ चे) (*वैयक्तिक नाही)	३.०८*	३१.७४*	२.५७*
बेसिक आणि डायल्यूटेड (₹)			

टीप:
 १. सेबी (लिव्हिंग अँड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिझल्ट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या नियमावली ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी सादर केलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊमाहिचे आर्थिक निष्कर्षांच्या तपशीलवार नमुन्याचा वरील उल्लेख केलेला सारांश आहे. ३१ डिसेंबर, २०२२ रोजी तिमाही आणि नऊमाहिचे आर्थिक निष्कर्षांचा संपूर्ण नमुना स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या www.bseindia.com या संकेतस्थळावर आणि www.novartis.in या कंपनीच्या संकेतस्थळावर उपलब्ध आहेत.
 २. एकूण उत्पन्नामध्ये ३१.१२.२०२२ साठी संपलेल्या नऊमाहिसाठी रु. २१५.८ दशलक्ष इतक्या आयकर परताव्यावरील एकूण व्याजाचा समावेश आहे.

मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार
 संजय मुरदेकर
 उपाध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक
 दिनांक : मुंबई, ८ फेब्रुवारी, २०२३
 सीआयएन: ०१४८९८११

SP Imperial Star Private Limited
 CIN: U74999MH2016PTC274669
 Regd Off.: Shapoorji Pallonji Centre, 41/44, Minoo Desai Marg, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005, Maharashtra, India.

Statement of Unaudited financial statements for the quarter ended December 31, 2022
 [Regulation 52(8), read with Regulation 52(4), of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

(Rupees in lakhs)

Sr. no.	Particulars	3 months ended	3 months ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2022 Unaudited	December 31, 2021 Unaudited	March 31, 2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations	10.00	-	40.00
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,700.38)	(5464.15)	(22,281.28)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,700.38)	(5464.15)	(22,281.28)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(6,700.38)	(5464.15)	(22,281.28)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(6,700.38)	(5464.15)	(22,281.28)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	5.00	5.00	5.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(90,087.78)	(65,844.17)	(71,747.44)
8	Security Premium account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(90,082.78)	(65,839.17)	(71,742.44)
10	Outstanding Debt	1,67,331.75	143,681.83	149,013.28
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
12	Debt Equity Ratio (refer note 4)	NA	NA	NA
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic:	(13,400.77)	(10,928.30)	(44,562.55)
	2. Diluted:	(13,400.77)	(10,928.30)	(44,562.55)
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debt to Equity Ratio	NA	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA
18	Inventory Turnover	NA	NA	NA
19	Current Ratio	NA	NA	NA
20	Long Term debt to Workig Capital	NA	NA	NA
21	Current Liability Ratio	NA	NA	NA
22	Total Debts to Total Assets	NA	NA	NA
23	Debtors Turnover	NA	NA	NA
24	Operating Margin	NA	NA	NA
25	Net Profit Margin	NA	NA	NA
26	Bad Debts to Account Receivable Ratio	NA	NA	NA

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited.
 2. The above unaudited financial results i.e. the Balance Sheet and the Statement of Profit and Loss for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2022 were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on February 09, 2023. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 3. All the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on its website.
 4. Net worth of the Company is negative therefore the Debt Equity ratio is not applicable.
 5. Previous year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary, to make them comparable with current year figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of
SP Imperial Star Private Limited
Sd/-
Kartik Uday Deuskar
 Managing Director
 (DIN: 07774089)

Place: Mumbai
 Date: February 09, 2023

ADITYA BIRLA HINDALCO
HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office : Ahura Centre, 1st Floor, B - Wing, Mahakali Caves Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai 400 093.
 Tel No. 6691 7000 Fax No. 6691 7001 | Email: hindalco@adityabirla.com | CIN No.: L27020MH1958PLC011238
 Website: www.hindalco.com & www.adityabirla.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2022 (₹ in Crore, except otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months ended		Year Ended
	31/12/2022	30/09/2022	31/12/2021	31/12/2022	31/03/2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Revenue from Operations	53,151	56,176	50,272	1,67,345	1,39,295
Profit/ (Loss) before Exceptional Items and Tax	1,214	3,100	4,961	10,361	13,960
Profit/ (Loss) before Tax	1,214	3,100	5,198	10,402	14,793
Profit/ (Loss) for the Period from Continuing Operations	1,362	2,205	3,660	7,686	10,341
Profit/ (Loss) for the Period from Discontinued Operations	-	-	15	-	(462)
Total Profit/ (Loss) for the Period	1,362	2,205	3,675	7,686	9,879
Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the Period	2,721	3,130	5,977	16,335	11,529